 Declaration of conformity
 For the following equipment：
 Product Name: AC/DC Medical Adaptor
 Model Designation: GSM160Ax(x=12,15,20,24 or 48)
 is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive, the following standards were
applied：
RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)、(EU)2015/863
MDR Directive (EU) 2017/745
EN 60601-1:2006+A1+A12+A2                             TUV certificate No：TA 50345678
EN 60601-1-2:2015+A1:2021
EMI (Electro-Magnetic Interference)
 Conducted emission
Radiated emission
EN 55011:2016+A2:2021           Class B
EN 55011:2016+A2:2021
EN IEC 61024-3:2018              Class B
 Harmonic current EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
 Voltage flicker EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
EMS (Electro-Magnetic Susceptibility)
 EN 60601-1-2:2015+A1:2021   EN IEC 61024-3:2018
 ESD air EN 61000-4-2:2009 Level 4   15KV
 RF field susceptibility EN IEC 61000-4-3:2020 Level 3   10V/m(80MHz-2.7GHz)
 RF field susceptibility EN IEC 61000-4-3:2020 Table 9    9~28V/m (385MHz~5.78GHz)
 EFT bursts EN 61000-4-4:2012 Level 3   2KV/5kHz
 Surge susceptibility EN 61000-4-5:2014+A1:2017 Level 3   1KV/Line-Line
 Surge susceptibility EN 61000-4-5:2014+A1:2017 Level 3   2KV/Line-FG